P8S Series
ROHS Transient Voltage Suppressors P8SxxA(CA)
DESCRIPTION:
 The P8S series of high current uni/bi-directional
transient
suppressors are designed for A.C. line protection and
high
power DC bus clamping applications. These devices

single
half
sine-wave
IFSM
500
A
Symbol
1/4
P8S Series
ROHS Transient Voltage Suppressors P8SxxA(CA)
IR
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP I ①
PP
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
P8S20A P8S20CA 20 5 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 246.9
P8S22A P8S22CA 22 5 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 225.3
P8S24A P8S24CA 24 5 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 205.6
P8S26A P8S26CA 26 5 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 190.1
P8S28A P8S28CA 28 5 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 176.2
P8S30A P8S30CA 30 5 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 165.3
P8S33A P8S33CA 33 5 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 150.1
P8S36A P8S36CA 36 5 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 137.7
P8S40A P8S40CA 40 5 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 124.1
P8S43A P8S43CA 43 5 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 115.3
① Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR ：Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied VBR：
Breakdown Voltage
VC：Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified Ipp IR：